

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23250/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2008 in LPA No. 313/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV SHAMBU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For ad-interim stay)

Date: 31/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Deep, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Aman Lekhi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.
Mr.P.Prateek, Adv.Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr.Mayank Misra, Adv.
Mr.Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master