

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23250/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2008 in LPA No. 313/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV SHAMBU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for stay)

Date: 12/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

List application for stay two weeks' hence.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master